

Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Protection Cabinet Kentucky Horse Racing Commission

Andy Beshear, Governor

Kerry B. Harvey Secretary Marc Guilfoil, Executive Director

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Sherelle Roberts Pierre 502-782-0762 Sherelle.roberts@ky.gov

KHRC Race Dates Committee Meets Tuesday

Meeting to take place via video conference

Lexington, Ky. (Oct. 19, 2020) – The Kentucky Horse Racing Commission's Race Dates Committee meets at 12 p.m. on Tuesday, Oct. 20, 2020, via video teleconference. Pursuant to Senate Bill 150, signed by Gov. Andy Beshear effective March 30, 2020, Executive Order 2020-215, and 18 OAG 20-05, the public will not be able to attend the meeting in person. However, the public and the media can access the meeting through this link: <u>https://www.youtube.com/c/KentuckyHorseRacingCommission/</u>

I. Call to Order and Roll Call

II. New Business

- 1. Approve Minutes from April 21, 2020
- 2. Approve Minutes from May 27, 2020
- 3. Approve Minutes from June 16, 2020
- 4. Approve 2021 Calendar of Race Dates for Live Racing for Associations Seeking Licensing
- 5. Turfway Park's Request to Amend Section R of their 2020 Application to Shift Race Dates for Holiday Meet

III. Adjournment

###